

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
before the
SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of

PAUL H. GILES, CRD# 2041288

In Support of Application for Review
Of FINRA's Statutory Disqualification

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ADDITIONAL BRIEF CONCERNING MOOTNESS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY ARGUMENT.....4

 I. The pending application for review is not moot because FINRA refuses to remove Mr. Giles’ statutory disqualification despite his active insurance licenses in California, Kentucky, and Washington.....4

 II. Mr. Giles’ pending application for review will not be moot even if FINRA removes the statutory disqualification because the bar has a lasting impact.....5

 III. The Pending Application encompasses FINRA’s Additional Disqualifying Notice...6

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

COMMISSION DECISIONS AND ORDERS

Eric David Wanger, Exchange Act Release No. 79008, 2016 SEC LEXIS 3770
(Sept. 30, 2016).....5

Marshall Fin., Inc. Exchange Act Release No. 50343, 2004 SEC LEXIS 2035
(Sept. 10, 2004).....4

FEDERAL RULES AND STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 78s.....5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

FINRA Regulatory Notice 09-19, 2009 FINRA LEXIS 52 (Apr. 2009).....4

SEC No-Action Letter, 2009 SEC No-Act. LEXIS 349 (Mar. 17, 2009).....5
